City and County of San Francisco Department of Public Works TABULATION OF BIDS CMD Discounts Confirmed

SOURCING ID: 0000007433

CONTRACT TITLE: PW HP CENTRAL POTRERO PR & SWR

FULL TITLE: HUNTERS POINT, CENTRAL WATERFRONT, AND POTRERO HILL AREA STREETS PAVEMENT RENOVATION AND SEWER REPLACEMENT

BIDS RECEIVED: November 8, 2023

BIDDERS (in the order received & opened): LBE Status CMD Confirmed Total Bid Price

 Precision Engineering, Inc.
 SBA-LBE 0%
 \$7,112,600.00

 R&S Construction Management, Inc.
 Micro-LBE 13%
 \$7,225,515.00

 Esquivel Grading & Paving, Inc.
 Small-LBE 13%
 \$6,101,953.50

 Basset Engineering
 Micro-LBE 11.5%
 \$7,767,453.00

 Mitchell Engineering
 SBA-LBE 0%
 \$7,459,350.00

Average Bid: \$7,133,374.30 Engineer's Estimate: \$7,330,000.00 % of Engineer's Estimate: 97%

% of Engineer's Estimate vs. Low Bid Received 83%

cc: Ramon Kong Carla Short Albert Ko Iqbalbhai Dhapa Natalie Diaz K2 Systems

Ed Yee Patrick Rivera Nicolas Huff
Ivan Oldenkamp Cyril Velasquez Sheila Tagle

For complete subcontractor listings, check: https://bidopportunities.apps.sfdpw.org/CaseLoad/Details/2472

November 8, 2023

Contract ID: 0000007433

Contract Title: PW HP CENTRAL POTRERO PR & SWR

Full Title: HUNTERS POINT, CENTRAL WATERFRONT, AND POTRERO HILL AREA STREETS PAVEME

Bid Date: November 8, 2023

BID ITEMS R-1	QUANTITIES							
R-1	QUANTITIES							
R-1	QUANTITIES							
R-1	QUANTITIES							
R-1	QUANTITIES							
R-1	QUANTITIES			Precision		R&S Construction		Esquivel Grading &
R-1	QUANTITIES			Engineering, Inc.		Management, Inc.		Paving, Inc.
		UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
		LS		\$1,000,000.00		\$1,380,000.00		\$352,000.00
R-2	23,000	LF	\$1.00	\$23,000.00	\$1.00	\$23,000.00	\$1.65	\$37,950.00
R-3	453,000	SF	\$0.25	\$113,250.00	\$0.70		\$0.32	\$144,960.00
R-4	7,400	TON		\$1,443,000.00		\$1,036,000.00	\$164.00	\$1,213,600.00
R-5	15,000	SF	\$15.00	\$225,000.00	\$17.00	\$255,000.00	\$16.25	\$243,750.00
		SF	\$16.00	\$736,000.00	\$17.00	\$828,000.00	\$15.10	
R-6	46,000							\$694,600.00
R-7	72,000	SF		\$1,224,000.00		\$1,368,000.00	\$16.40	
R-8	7,800	SF	\$20.00	\$156,000.00	\$20.00	\$156,000.00	\$29.00	\$226,200.00
R-9	7,900	SF	\$13.00	\$102,700.00	\$16.00	\$126,400.00	\$11.00	\$86,900.00
R-10	20	LF	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$52.00	\$1,040.00	\$71.50	\$1,430.00
R-11	10	LF	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$275.00	\$2,750.00
R-12	1,200	LF	\$80.00	\$96,000.00	\$95.00	\$114,000.00	\$93.50	\$112,200.00
R-13	40	EA	\$3,500.00	\$140,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$5,595.00	\$223,800.00
R-14	4	EA	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$11,000.00
R-15	10	EA	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$495.00	\$4,950.00
R-16	20	EA	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$605.00	\$12,100.00
R-17	10	EA	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$165.00	\$1,650.00
R-18	20	EA	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00		\$38.50	\$770.00
R-19	44	EA	\$50.00	\$2,200.00	\$100.00	\$4,400.00	\$385.00	\$16,940.00
R-20	10	EA	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$165.00	\$1,650.00
R-21		LF		\$15,000.00	\$2.00	\$3,000.00	·	\$74,250.00
	1,500		\$10.00				\$49.50	
R-22		LS		\$158,000.00		\$175,000.00		\$132,000.00
R-23		LS		\$100,000.00		\$50,000.00		\$16,500.00
R-24		AL		\$50,000.00		\$50,000.00		\$50,000.00
R-25		AL		\$50,000.00		\$50,000.00		\$50,000.00
R-26		AL		\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00
SW-1		LS		\$205,000.00		\$60,000.00		\$202,631.00
SW-2	543	LF	50	\$27,150.00	330	\$179,190.00	330	\$179,190.00
SW-3	141	LF	150	\$21,150.00	880	\$124,080.00	880	\$124,080.00
SW-4	183	LF	500	\$91,500.00	1,050	\$192,150.00	1,045	\$191,235.00
SW-5	3	EA	\$60,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$99,000.00
SW-6	30	LF	\$750.00	\$22,500.00	\$57.00	\$1,710.00	\$60.00	\$1,800.00
SW-7	275	LF	\$2,100.00	\$577,500.00	\$385.00	\$105,875.00	\$385.00	\$105,875.00
SW-8	417	LF	\$200.00	\$83,400.00	\$60.00	\$25,020.00	\$61.00	\$25,437.00
SW-9	3	EA	7,500	\$22,500.00	9,500	\$28,500.00	9,625	\$28,875.00
SW-10	1	EA	10,000	\$10,000.00	10,500	\$10,500.00	10,450	\$10,450.00
SW-11	3	EA	10,000	\$30,000.00	13,500		13,200	\$39,600.00
SW-12	9	EA	\$50.00	\$450.00	\$50.00	\$450.00	\$55.00	\$39,000.00
SW-13	4	EA	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$55.00	\$220.00
SW-14	7	EA	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$165.00	\$1,155.00
SW-15	50	LF · -	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$110.00	\$5,500.00
SW-16	100	LF	125	\$12,500.00	100	\$10,000.00	\$110.00	\$11,000.00
SW-17		LS		\$5,000.00		\$8,000.00		\$8,800.00
SW-18	20	EA	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$55.00	\$1,100.00
SW-19	610	SF	\$15.00	\$9,150.00	\$25.00	\$15,250.00	\$28.00	\$17,080.00
SW-20	18	EA	\$150.00	\$2,700.00	\$500.00	\$9,000.00	\$550.00	\$9,900.00
SW-21	7	CY	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$7,700.00
SW-22	46	CY	\$50.00	\$2,300.00	\$625.00	\$28,750.00	\$700.00	\$32,200.00
SW-23	5	CY	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$275.00	\$1,375.00
SW-24		LS		\$500.00		\$1,500.00	Ψ <u>2</u> 7 0.00	\$1,650.00
SW-25	130	CY	\$10.00	\$1,300.00	\$20.00	\$2,600.00	\$22.00	\$2,860.00
		US SHORT						
SW-26	200	TON	\$65.00	\$13,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$11.00	\$2,200.00
 								
SW-27	200	US SHORT	\$65.00	\$13,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$11.00	\$2,200.00
		TON						·
SW-28		LS		\$40,000.00		\$28,000.00		\$27,500.00
SW-29		LS		\$24,000.00		\$15,000.00		\$13,095.50
SW-30		AL		\$25,000.00		\$25,000.00		\$25,000.00
SW-31		AL		\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00
TOTAL BID PRIC	E:			\$7,112,600.00		\$7,225,515.00		\$6,101,953.50
							·	

= Indicates a correction after review.